
 

MAACA / IASIU Seminar Contact Sheet 

Loc: Saint Louis County Police Academy          May 22 2018 

Company Name  F-Name L-Name Work Phone Ext. Mobile Phone 

Email Address Job Title 

 

 

AAA (Auto Club) Greg Grempler (314) 523 7350  (314) 402 6995 

ggrempler@aaamissouri.com SIU Manager 

AAA (Auto Club) Rhonda Millsap (314) 523 6942   

millsap.ronda@aaamissouri.com Claims Service Representative 

AAA (Auto Club) Susan Paglusch (314) 205 7454 7454 (314) 537 7633 

Paglusch.Susan@aaamissouri.com SIU 

Allianz Global Corporate & 

Specialty 
Mark Drury (636) 485 0831   

mark.drury@ffic.com Claims Investigations SIU 

Allianz Global Corporate & 

Specialty 
Brian Lynch (314) 513 1284 441284  

brian.lynch@agcs.allianz.com SIU Specialist 

Allianz Global Corporate & 

Specialty 
Christopher Morrill (314) 513 1293   

christopher.morrill@agcs.allianz.com SIU Analyst 

American Family Insurance John Bates (800) 692 6326 54532  

jbates@amfam.com  

American Family Insurance Doug Bruening (800) 692 6326 54445 (314) 477 1183 

jbruenin@amfam.com Claims Adjuster 

American Family Insurance Charisin Dattilo (636) 970 9969   

cadattilo@amfam.com  

American Family Insurance Georgeann Davis (800) 692 6326 54513  

gdavis1@amfam.com Medical Services Specialist 

American Family Insurance Rick Ehlert (800) 692 6326 54456  

rehlert@amfam.com Medical Services Specialist 

American Family Insurance Tom Heisserer (314) 920 2754   

theisser@amfam.com SIU 

American Family Insurance Mary "Mitzi" Moore (800) 692 6326 54512  

mmoore@amfam.com Adjuster 

American Family Insurance Marsha Naugle (800) 692 6326 54512  

mchitten@amfam.com RN - Medical Services Specialist 

Brown and James, P.C. Jon Morrow (314) 421 3400  (314) 630 6112 

jmorrow@bjpc.com Attorney 

Country Financial Megan Hall (309) 620 2845   

Megan.Hall@Countryfinancial.com SIU 

Farmers Insurance Jeremy Lewis (636) 388 9438   

jeremy.lewis@farmersinsurance.com SIU 

GEICO Insurance Jason Coleman (573) 330 9257  (573) 330 9257 
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jascoleman@geico.com SIU 

GEICO Insurance Paul Long (314) 701 5312   

plong@geico.com Sr. Security Investigator SIU 

GEICO Insurance Chris James (573) 760 0999  (573) 330 3849 

chjames@geico.com Sr. Security Investigator SIU 

GEICO Insurance Jeremy Potocki (636) 248 2737  (636) 294 6955 

jpotocki@Geico.com SIU 

Jefferson County Sheriff Nicholas Forler (636) 737 5515   

nforler@jeffcomo.org Detevtive 

Jefferson County Sheriff Derek Tolliver (636) 737 5515   

jtolliver@jeffcomo.org Auto Crimes Detective 

MCI Dave Upchurch (314) 973 9655   

upchurch.dave@gmail.com SIU 

MO-DOR David Buehrle (636) 300 2863   

David.Buehrle@dor.mo.gov Supervisory Special Agent 

National General Insurance Donald Bizelli (636) 398 4237   

Donald.Bizelli@NGIC.com SIU 

NICB Walter Waggoner (636) 262 8497   

wwaggoner@nicb.org Senior Special Agent 

NICB Frank Williams (636) 329 9232  (314) 296 2204 

fwilliams@nicb.org Special Agent 

Progressive Insurance Katie Kernebeck (314) 341 6042   

Katie_lade@progressive.com Investigator SIU 

Progressive Insurance Glenn Logan (618) 206 5333   

glenn_logan@progressive.com Major Case Specialist SIU 

Saint Louis County Police Kristina Fosdick (314) 638 5550   

kfosdick@stlouisco.com Police Officer 

Saint Louis County Police Ricardo Franklin (314) 615 6125   

rfranklin@stlouisco.com Detective 

Saint Louis County Police Jacob Maechling (314) 615 8621   

jmaechling@stlouisco.com Detectuve - Auto Crime Unit 

Saint Louis County Police Ashley Meyer (314) 705 2024   

ameyer3@stlco.com  

Saint Louis County Police Gerald Shephard    

GShepard@stlouisco.com Auto Crimes Unit Supervisor 

Saint Louis County Police Samuel Thomas (314) 679 2120   

sthomas@stlouisco.com Detective 
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Saint Louis County Police Antonio Valentine (314) 889 2341   

avalentine@stlouisco.com Detectuve - Auto Crime Unit 

Saint Louis Metro PD Darnell Dandridge (314) 444 5747  (314) 750 1920 

ddandridge@slmpd.org Auto Theft Unit Supervisor 

Saint Louis Metro PD Jesse Dyson (314) 444 5366  (314) 478 1349 

JJDyson@SLMPD.ORG Auto Theft Detective 

Saint Louis Metro PD Shaviste Grandberry (314) 677 0010   

sagrandberry@slmpd.org Detective 

Saint Louis Metro PD Tanya Rodman (314) 591 1169   

tmrodman@slmpd.org Patrol Officer 

MO Attorney General's 

Office 
Keaton Strong (314) 340 7871  (314) 458 9415 

keaton.Strong@ago.mo.gov  

Sentry Insurance Co Greg Wolf (563) 459 5259  (563) 508 5677 

greg.wolf@sentry.com SIU 

Shelter Insurance Co Catrina Kelemen (636) 686 9110   

ckelemen@shelterinsurance.com  

Shelter Insurance Co Alicia McClendon (636) 686 9112   

amcclendon@shelterinsurance.com  

State Farm Insurance Doug Crouse (573) 397 2996  (253) 439 1353 

doug.crouse.hfwp@statefarm.com Claim Specialist 

State Farm Insurance Shellie Lee (618) 444 9766  (618) 444 9766 

shellie.lee.gait@statefarm.com SIU Claim Representative 

Vanliner Insurance Co. Jim Greenwood (800) 325 3619 6920  

Jim_Greenwood@vanliner.com Claim Supervisor 

Vanliner Insurance Co. Jim Nischbach (636) 660 9340   

jim.nischbach@vanliner.com Sr. Claims Examiner 

 


